## Resolution Number 2014-10 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTONBAN, COUNTY OF ADAMS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING A TEMPORARY RIGHT-TO-KNOW OFFICER

**BE IT RESOLVED**, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014 at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Supervisors, that the Board of Supervisors appoint LuAnn Dille as the temporary Right-to-Know Officer to fill in as Right-to-Know Officer should the current Right-to-Know Officer, Deborah K. Feiler not be available for any reason whatsoever.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** it is hereby resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township does adopt this resolution this 4<sup>th</sup> day of March 2014 at its regularly scheduled meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTEST:

HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP

Deborah K. Feiler

Secretary/Treasurer

Robert L. Gordon, Chairman Board of Supervisors